Strathcona Warriors Coaches Managers 2024-2025

Team Head Coach Email Manager Email

Discovery 1 Rhys Hemery rhysdana@telus.net Ashleigh Reinhardt ashleigh.seedsandsprouts@gmail.com
Discovery 2 Noel Broughton noelbroughton@gmail.com Katelyn Williams katelynwilliams@live.com

U7 Minor 1 Jared Gratrix jared.gratrix@hotmail.com Tara Beaupre beaupretara@gmail.com

U7 Minor 2 John Gooding goodingjohn33@gmail.com Danica Entzminger danica.entzminger@hotmail.com
U7 Minor 3 Mike Roste mrostel@gmail.com Crystal Buyar hges@hotmail.ca

U7 Minor 4 Warren Beck warren _b@hotmail.ca Jessica Mullen thoenj@hotmail.com

U7 Major 1 Jordan Rumohr mj.rumohr@gmail.com Brittney Spady brittneyspady@gmail.com
U7 Major 2 Nick Scott scottnick4@gmail.com Jordyn Pennington jordyn.d.pennington@gmail.com
U7 Major 3 Cody Paterson cpaterson@rocksteady.ca Dodi Smith dodobird-1@hotmail.com

U7 Major 4 Garret Bauman g.baum@hotmail.com Nicole Clay nmallen@hotmail.ca

U9 ST301 Jayson Arbuckle conahomes@shaw.ca Christine Kozub christineprus@gmail.com

U9 ST302 Jeff Ewasko jewaskol6@yahoo.ca Claudine McTeer mcteerc@outlook.com

U9 ST303 Jese Van Dalfsen jessevand 11@hotmail.com Nick McMahon Nick@jakequipment.com

U9 ST304 Jordan Rumohr mj.rumohr@gmail.com Kyley Salikin kyleysalikin@gmail.com

U9 ST305 Steven Plamondon plamondonsteven@gmail.com Chelsey Dziwenko chelseydziwenko@yahoo.ca
U9 ST306 Murray Kuzio murraykuzio@gmail.com Leanne Steele leannemsteele@gmail.com
U9 ST307 Jeff Crothers jeff@rssterling.ca Noelle Sweetapple Noelle kenny@hotmail.com
U9 ST308 Dmitri Zarowny zarownydmitri@gmail.com Theresa Chatelain tsibbons@gmail.com

Ull AA Darcy Smith darcy smithl8@hotmail.com Lauren Unrau lauren.unrau@century21.ca
U11 ST401 Bryan Fitzgerald bryan.fitz@outlook.com Colleen Leliuk colleenleliuk@hotmail.com
U11 ST402 Steve Johnsen sriohnsen18@gmail.com Sarah Leibel sarahOOfrey@hotmail.com
U11 ST403 | Wendell Robicheau wrobicheau69 @hotmail.com Michelle Beaton Michellelynnebeaton@gmail.com
U1l ST404 Tyler Mariacci tyler.mariacci@gmail.com Carly Mariacci carly.mariacci@gmail.com
U11 ST405 Andrew Swan andrewswan73@gmail.com Jodi Lakevold jodi_paskuski@hotmail.com
U1l1 ST406 Jordon Gericke jordon@northelm.ca Trista Waschuk trnolan10@gmail.com

U11 ST407 Jordan Chick jordanchick@treadheadgarage.ca Heather Kading Heather.kading@hotmail.com
U11 ST408 David Whitley whitley614@gmail.com Barb Smith sophie 7819@hotmail.com
U1l ST409 Kyle Hudson khudson20@gmail.com Ashley Tillenius ashley.tillenius@hotmail.com
Ul3 AA Trevor Ball farmerball@outlook.com Angie Royer royer.a@shaw.ca

U13 ST501 Scott Pollock scott@scottpollock.ca Kyley Salikin kyleysalikin@gmail.com

U13 ST502 Logan Sexsmith logans@hurland.ca Kimberley Herrmann kimberley.herrmann@gmail.com
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U13 ST503 Ryan Lloyd ryan lloyd14@hotmail.com Marika Giesen marikagiesen@hotmail.com
U13 ST504 Trevor Friedt t.friedt49@icloud.com Pamela Lowe pam.mcgrath@live.ca
U13 ST505 Brian Kinnie brian@Xkinnie.ca Ashley Tillenius ashley.tillenius@hotmail.com
U13 ST506 Mike Booth mikebrand73@gmail.com Marysia Waritsky mwaritsky@gmail.com
U13 ST507 Colin Herbert herbie 100@hotmail.com Adrianne Gerstmar thegerstmarfive@gmail.com
U13 ST508 Gord Gray gordgray75@yahoo.ca Anjana Rajan anjana.rajan@gmail.com
Ui5 AA Nathan Smith smithranch@live.ca Jen Oldford benandjeno@gmail.com
U15 ST601 Mike Ryle mike ryle@hotmail.com Kristy Baillie kristy.baillie@gmail.com
U15 ST602 Jason Michaud jmichaud47 @gmail.com Catherine Abel teamabel2012@gmail.com
U15 ST603 Glen Doll gdoll@serecon.ca Sarah Moorhouse Smoorhouse9@gmail.com
U15 ST604 Jason Rietveld jasonrietveld76 @gmail.com Pamela Lowe pam.mcgrath@live.ca
U15 ST605 Jeremy Rudrud jrudrud@telus.net Jamie Hirsch jamie.f.hirsch@gmail.com
U15 ST606 Dan Stawnychy dstawnychy@gmail.com Kady Poshtar kadyposhtar@gmail.com
U16AA Brett Corpe ul6scwarriors@gmail.com Theresa Jeffrey theresacollins3@hotmail.com
U18AA Justin Pawlenchuk jpawly@hotmail.com Shannon Semeniuk t.s.semeniuk@shaw.ca
U18 ST701 Jason Pope popejason75@gmail.com Christy Leeferink christyleeferink@gmail.com
U18 ST702 David Whitley whitley614@gmail.com Cara O'Brien-Joyce cobrienjoyce@gmail.com
U18 ST703 | Andrew McCormick ajmccormickl3@hotmail.com Sarah Hanson sshanson@shaw.ca
U18 ST704 Tristan Waters tristanjwaters@gmail.com Jennine Schreiber jennine.schreiber@yahoo.ca
RECST791 Dave Coffin dacoffin@telus.net Cheryl Bahrynowski rodncheryl17@gmail.com
REC ST891 Kelly Symborski stampedek@hotmail.com Lesley King laketoe@gmail.com
Junior B Josh McDonald mcdonaldj91@gmail.com Denis Jubinville jubinvilledenis@gmail.com
Junior C Matthew Tuttle Matthew tuttle@outlook.com Ethan Isted eisted1010@gmail.com
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